
CITY OF VAUGHAN 

EXTRACT FROM COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES OF OCTOBER 20, 2021 

Item 8, Report No. 43, of the Committee of the Whole, which was adopted without 
amendment by the Council of the City of Vaughan on October 20, 2021. 

8. CITY OF VAUGHAN MAYOR’S GALA AND MAYOR MAURIZIO
BEVILACQUA CHARITY GOLF CLASSIC – RECIPIENT 
ORGANIZATIONS FROM FEBRUARY 10, 2021 TO AUGUST 31, 
2021

The Committee of the Whole recommends approval of the 
recommendation contained in the following resolution of Mayor 
Bevilacqua, dated October 5, 2021.

Member's Resolution 

Submitted by Mayor Maurizio Bevilacqua 

Whereas, the City of Vaughan is committed to fostering an inclusive 
society; and  

Whereas, the May 3, 2011 Council resolution authorized that recipients 
include, but not be limited to: • Vaughan Based Charities;
• Not-for-profit Organizations; and
• Community Groups; and

Whereas, the use of the net proceeds was communicated to the public 
through the Mayor’s Gala and the Mayor’s Charity Golf Classic material, 
Council reports and media articles; and 

Whereas, the recipient organizations have been identified based on 
recommendations from Members of Council, community leaders and 
organization/community requests; 

It Is therefore recommended that 

1. Council receive the attached list of recipient organizations that have
received, for the period from February 10, 2021 to August 31, 2021,
net proceeds from the City of Vaughan Mayor’s Gala and the
Mayor’s Charity Golf Classic.



Item 8 
Page 1 of 2 

                                                                 

MEMBER’S RESOLUTION 
 

Committee of the Whole Report

  

DATE: Tuesday, October 05, 2021               
 

TITLE: CITY OF VAUGHAN MAYOR’S GALA AND MAYOR MAURIZIO 

BEVILACQUA CHARITY GOLF CLASSIC – RECIPIENT 

ORGANIZATIONS FROM FEBRUARY 10, 2021 TO AUGUST 31, 

2021 
 

FROM: 
Mayor Maurizio Bevilacqua  

 

 

 

Whereas, the City of Vaughan is committed to fostering an inclusive society; and  

 

Whereas, the May 3, 2011 Council resolution authorized that recipients include, but not 

be limited to: 

 Vaughan Based Charities; 

 Not-for-profit Organizations; and 

 Community Groups; and 
 

Whereas, the use of the net proceeds was communicated to the public through the 

Mayor’s Gala and the Mayor’s Charity Golf Classic material, Council reports and media 

articles; and 

 

Whereas, the recipient organizations have been identified based on recommendations 

from Members of Council, community leaders and organization/community requests; 

 

It Is therefore recommended that  

 

 



Item 8 
Page 2 of 2 

1. Council receive the attached list of recipient organizations that have received, for 

the period from February 10, 2021 to August 31, 2021, net proceeds from the 

City of Vaughan Mayor’s Gala and the Mayor’s Charity Golf Classic. 

 

 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 

 

 

 

 

Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, P.C. 

Mayor 

 
 

 

Attachments 

1. City of Vaughan Mayor’s Gala and Mayor Maurizio Bevilacqua Charity Golf Classic 

Recipient Organizations from February 10, 2021 to August 31, 2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Attachment 1 

 

Organizations from February 10, 2021 to August 31, 2021 Amount ($) 

360Kids Support Services                  5,000.00  

CP24 CHUM Christmas Wish                  5,000.00  

Hats on for Awareness                  2,500.00  

Kids Help Phone                  5,000.00  

Mackenzie Health Foundation                  1,500.00  

Merk Photography (Portraits of Giving)                  2,000.00  

Muscular Dystrophy Canada                  3,500.00  

Rosa's Centre                  2,500.00  

Sara Elizabeth Centre/Blue Veil Charity                  5,000.00  

The AnnFrances Tropea Foundation                  2,500.00  

Vaughan African Canadian Association Go, Grow, Give                    5,000.00  

Vaughan African Canadian Association Think, Grow, Go                    5,000.00  

Vaughan in Motion                  5,000.00  

Waves of Changes for Autism                  5,000.00  

York Pride Fest                  1,000.00  

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


